## **REGISTRATION FORM**



## The 9<sup>th</sup> National Conference on American Court Collections March 25-27, 2025 The Golden Nugget Hotel and Casino



In March 2025, the Coalition of American Court Collectors with our premium sponsors invite you to our 9<sup>th</sup> National Conference on American Court Collections. With our 2025 Premium Conference Sponsors Avenu, Purdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins, and Mott, and Alliance One will bring together some of the nation's best and brightest to examine a hard look at Court Revenues, Using Technology and Al in the collection of revenue, the examination of the ability to pay, and more. In addition, we will have a special event on Day 1 at the exclusive Troy Club and Foyer on Freemont Street Experience. Also, we will cover legislative updates from around the Nation, and the latest techniques, technology, and court collection and compliance enforcement strategies from the experts.

## **Topics will include:**

• Successful strategies for Improving Court Collections and Compliance processes

To register please complete the form below and email to: <a href="mailto:Jlehman@ncoacc.com">Jlehman@ncoacc.com</a>

- Automating the ability to pay Using technology to maximize monetary compliance
- Increasing Revenues with AI The Future of Collections and Compliance
- A special session at the exclusive Troy Club and Foyer

For hotel reservations at Golden Nugget Hotel and Casino use this link: <a href="https://lasvegas-reservations.goldennugget.com/classic/en/special\_offer?action=show&controller=landings&locale=en&param=GSNCA25&rate\_code[]=GSNCA25&rate\_code[]=GSNCA25&starting\_page=special\_offer.</a> For best rates we encourage you reserve your room early.

□ Mail: Make checks payable to the Coalition of American Court Collectors and mail along with registration to:

Coalition of American Court Collectors, 408 Chicago Dr., Unit 594, Jenison, MI 49429